



State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 10/10/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0Q05U4

10/10/2024

Project ID: 0421000140

SANTA CLARA COUNTY NEAR GILROY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 1.9 MILES EAST OF BLOOMFIELD AVENUE TO 0.1 MILE WEST OF CASA DE FRUTA UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code: B

Location: 04-SCI-152-R16.8/R23.3

Number of Items: 88

Excavation, HMA, drainage, RSP, signing, MGS, & vegetation control.

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 12 Total Number of Working Days: 120 Overrun/Underrun: -\$249,626.30

Number of Bidders: 7 Engineers Est: \$5,380,404.00 % Over/Under Est: -4.64%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$5,130,777.70 Time: 120 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$5,934,777.70	VC1500004960	PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, 871 COTTING COURT STE A VACAVILLE CA 95688	CSLB# 01004305 Phone (707) 449-3604 Fax (707) 449-3641 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$5,323,100.00 Time: 120 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$6,127,100.00	VC0000017415	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220 SAN JOSE CA 95138	CSLB# 00000022 Phone (408) 574-1415 Fax (408) 365-9548 NSB PREF CLAIMED
3	Cost: \$5,594,658.00 Time: 120 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$6,398,658.00	VC1200002736	CENTRAL COAST FINANCIAL GROUP INC. DBA 17750 WARDS FERRY RD SONORA CA 95370	CSLB# 00959915 Phone (209) 743-4911 Fax (209) 396-2681 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	Cost: \$5,605,870.00 Time: 120 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$6,409,870.00	VC1700002004	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,INC. 7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250 SAN RAMON CA 94583	CSLB# 01019229 Phone (925) 552-8253 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference	
5	Cost: \$5,872,550.00 Time: 120 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$6,676,550.00	VC0000017986	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. 1450 CIVIC CT BLDG B #400 CONCORD CA 94520	CSLB# 00238650 Phone (925) 687-6666 Fax (925) 687-2122	NSB PREF CLAIMED
6	Cost: \$5,980,000.00 Time: 120 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$6,784,000.00	VC2200003323	DOJA INC 5050 MISSION BLVD ONTARIO CA 92761	CSLB# 597764 Phone (909) 628-1999	CC PREF CLAIMED
7	Cost: \$6,351,519.20 Time: 120 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$7,155,519.20	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561 Fax (831) 761-1042	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0003	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	420,000.00	420,000.00
0004	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	2,000.00	10,000.00
0005	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	380,000.00	380,000.00
0008	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	97.0	45.00	4,365.00
0009	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	150.0	50.00	7,500.00
0010	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	3,720.0	65.00	241,800.00
0011	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2.0	10,000.00	20,000.00
0012	129108	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	23.0	5,000.00	115,000.00
0013	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	185,000.00	185,000.00
0014	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0015	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	830.0	7.79	6,465.70
0016	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.0	600.00	1,200.00
0017	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	240.0	25.00	6,000.00
0018	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.0	5,000.00	10,000.00
0019	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0020	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0021	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	83,700.0	0.40	33,480.00
0022	153120	REMOVE CONCRETE (LF)	LF	21.0	300.00	6,300.00
0023	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	140.0	15.00	2,100.00
0024	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	140,000.00	140,000.00
0025	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	550.0	165.00	90,750.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	440.0	165.00	72,600.00
0027	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	18.0	1,000.00	18,000.00
0028	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	700.0	5.00	3,500.00
0029	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	88,400.0	0.25	22,100.00
0030	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	13,600.0	2.00	27,200.00
0031	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	88,400.0	0.30	26,520.00
0032	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	150.0	90.00	13,500.00
0033	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	1,200.0	1.00	1,200.00
0034	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	260.0	85.00	22,100.00
0035	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	38.0	400.00	15,200.00
0036	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,180.0	180.00	212,400.00
0037	391006	ASPHALT BINDER (GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)	TON	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0038	393005	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING MAT)	SQYD	2,210.0	3.00	6,630.00
0039	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	2,610.0	22.00	57,420.00
0040	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	640.0	15.00	9,600.00
0041	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	8,740.0	15.00	131,100.00
0042	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.2	5,000.00	6,000.00
0043	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	7,520.0	16.00	120,320.00
0044	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,460.0	18.00	26,280.00
0045	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	6.0	8,000.00	48,000.00
0046	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	10.0	3,500.00	35,000.00
0047	F 510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	CY	56.0	300.00	16,800.00
0048	610108	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	250.0	455.00	113,750.00
0049	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	52.0	475.00	24,700.00
0050	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	69.0	565.00	38,985.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	4,000.00	4,000.00
0052	709522	INLET DEPRESSION	EA	8.0	2,000.00	16,000.00
0053	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	79.0	320.00	25,280.00
0054	710358	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (CY)	CY	92.0	65.00	5,980.00
0055	723030	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 T, CLASS VII, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	170.0	455.00	77,350.00
0056	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	60.0	355.00	21,300.00
0057	015309	VOID FILLER	CY	33.0	300.00	9,900.00
0058	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	390.0	5.00	1,950.00
0059	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	2,608.0	8.00	20,864.00
0060	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	36.0	25.00	900.00
0061	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	370.0	65.00	24,050.00
0062	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	36.0	8.00	288.00
0063	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	8.0	50.00	400.00
0064	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	10.0	400.00	4,000.00
0065	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	86.0	55.00	4,730.00
0066	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	170.0	55.00	9,350.00
0067	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6.0	400.00	2,400.00
0068	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	3.0	600.00	1,800.00
0069	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1.0	600.00	600.00
0070	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	8,510.0	45.00	382,950.00
0071	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	7,450.0	34.00	253,300.00
0072	F 839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	15.0	680.00	10,200.00
0073	016055	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT)	EA	9.0	2,500.00	22,500.00
0074	839576	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	1.0	3,000.00	3,000.00
0075	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	19.0	2,500.00	47,500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	35.0	4,400.00	154,000.00
0077	839588	BURIED POST END ANCHOR (TYPE B-F)	EA	1.0	3,000.00	3,000.00
0078	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	180.0	2,300.00	414,000.00
0079	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	9,090.0	24.00	218,160.00
0080	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,620.0	8.00	20,960.00
0081	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	16.0	700.00	11,200.00
0082	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0083	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	37.0	500.00	18,500.00
0084	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	14.0	500.00	7,000.00
0085	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0086	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0087	012409	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH) (RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE)	CY	23.0	500.00	11,500.00
0088	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	510,000.00	510,000.00

Cost: \$5,130,777.70

Time: 120 Days x \$6,700.00

Bid Amount: \$5,934,777.70

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	750.00	750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,077.64	5,077.64
0003	278,000.00	278,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
0004	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0006	21,300.00	21,300.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	21,300.00	21,300.00
0007	380,258.00	380,258.00	750,000.00	750,000.00	580,000.00	580,000.00	603,150.00	603,150.00
0008	50.00	4,850.00	100.00	9,700.00	50.00	4,850.00	50.00	4,850.00
0009	150.00	22,500.00	200.00	30,000.00	150.00	22,500.00	59.98	8,997.00
0010	30.00	111,600.00	43.00	159,960.00	50.00	186,000.00	49.76	185,107.20
0011	8,650.00	17,300.00	10,500.00	21,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	5,125.26	10,250.52
0012	7,500.00	172,500.00	5,000.00	115,000.00	6,000.00	138,000.00	7,500.00	172,500.00
0013	26,000.00	26,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	43,577.56	43,577.56
0014	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
0015	3.25	2,697.50	8.00	6,640.00	3.00	2,490.00	3.25	2,697.50
0016	150.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	400.00	800.00	184.61	369.22
0017	18.00	4,320.00	12.00	2,880.00	20.00	4,800.00	18.00	4,320.00
0018	5,700.00	11,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	11,569.64	23,139.28
0019	12,600.00	12,600.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
0020	4,000.00	4,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,302.19	9,302.19
0021	0.42	35,154.00	0.30	25,110.00	0.30	25,110.00	0.42	35,154.00
0022	1,100.00	23,100.00	730.00	15,330.00	900.00	18,900.00	446.00	9,366.00
0023	9.00	1,260.00	15.00	2,100.00	10.00	1,400.00	9.00	1,260.00
0024	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	385,000.00	385,000.00
0025	340.00	187,000.00	40.00	22,000.00	150.00	82,500.00	215.06	118,283.00
0026	150.00	66,000.00	55.00	24,200.00	150.00	66,000.00	184.73	81,281.20
0027	950.00	17,100.00	1,000.00	18,000.00	950.00	17,100.00	950.00	17,100.00
0028	3.50	2,450.00	4.00	2,800.00	4.00	2,800.00	3.50	2,450.00
0029	0.20	17,680.00	0.25	22,100.00	0.25	22,100.00	0.20	17,680.00
0030	4.75	64,600.00	4.00	54,400.00	5.00	68,000.00	4.75	64,600.00
0031	0.30	26,520.00	0.25	22,100.00	0.35	30,940.00	0.30	26,520.00
0032	90.00	13,500.00	55.00	8,250.00	100.00	15,000.00	90.00	13,500.00
0033	0.20	240.00	1.00	1,200.00	0.25	300.00	0.20	240.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	250.00	65,000.00	75.00	19,500.00	250.00	65,000.00	154.84	40,258.40
0035	1,100.00	41,800.00	500.00	19,000.00	900.00	34,200.00	781.26	29,687.88
0036	235.00	277,300.00	250.00	295,000.00	250.00	295,000.00	181.78	214,500.40
0037	250.00	250.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1.00	1.00
0038	10.46	23,116.60	20.00	44,200.00	15.00	33,150.00	10.46	23,116.60
0039	14.00	36,540.00	12.00	31,320.00	12.00	31,320.00	16.70	43,587.00
0040	15.00	9,600.00	12.00	7,680.00	12.00	7,680.00	16.63	10,643.20
0041	16.00	139,840.00	12.00	104,880.00	12.00	104,880.00	16.66	145,608.40
0042	6,166.67	7,400.00	3,000.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	1,860.44	2,232.53
0043	5.00	37,600.00	4.00	30,080.00	5.00	37,600.00	11.75	88,360.00
0044	30.00	43,800.00	25.35	37,011.00	12.00	17,520.00	25.58	37,346.80
0045	3,500.00	21,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	3,251.28	19,507.68
0046	4,600.00	46,000.00	3,500.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	7,723.57	77,235.70
0047	275.00	15,400.00	350.00	19,600.00	500.00	28,000.00	897.00	50,232.00
0048	175.00	43,750.00	400.00	100,000.00	200.00	50,000.00	202.52	50,630.00
0049	240.00	12,480.00	450.00	23,400.00	300.00	15,600.00	343.58	17,866.16
0050	1,100.00	75,900.00	380.00	26,220.00	400.00	27,600.00	185.23	12,780.87
0051	375.00	375.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	600.00	600.00	1,624.02	1,624.02
0052	4,500.00	36,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	4,942.94	39,543.52
0053	225.00	17,775.00	75.00	5,925.00	50.00	3,950.00	309.79	24,473.41
0054	600.00	55,200.00	300.00	27,600.00	150.00	13,800.00	685.75	63,089.00
0055	400.00	68,000.00	400.00	68,000.00	450.00	76,500.00	474.48	80,661.60
0056	420.00	25,200.00	450.00	27,000.00	500.00	30,000.00	431.25	25,875.00
0057	410.00	13,530.00	300.00	9,900.00	600.00	19,800.00	823.17	27,164.61
0058	7.00	2,730.00	12.00	4,680.00	15.00	5,850.00	2.71	1,056.90
0059	1.84	4,798.72	4.00	10,432.00	5.00	13,040.00	2.62	6,832.96
0060	10.00	360.00	10.00	360.00	5.00	180.00	10.00	360.00
0061	18.00	6,660.00	24.00	8,880.00	25.00	9,250.00	18.00	6,660.00
0062	20.00	720.00	25.00	900.00	25.00	900.00	20.00	720.00
0063	100.00	800.00	125.00	1,000.00	125.00	1,000.00	100.00	800.00
0064	125.00	1,250.00	250.00	2,500.00	200.00	2,000.00	125.00	1,250.00
0065	41.50	3,569.00	25.00	2,150.00	30.00	2,580.00	41.50	3,569.00
0066	32.50	5,525.00	25.00	4,250.00	30.00	5,100.00	32.50	5,525.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	375.00	2,250.00	300.00	1,800.00	750.00	4,500.00	375.00	2,250.00
0068	675.00	2,025.00	900.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	675.00	2,025.00
0069	150.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	800.00	800.00	150.00	150.00
0070	40.00	340,400.00	44.00	374,440.00	50.00	425,500.00	40.00	340,400.00
0071	140.00	1,043,000.00	91.00	677,950.00	95.00	707,750.00	107.02	797,299.00
0072	80.00	1,200.00	400.00	6,000.00	200.00	3,000.00	80.00	1,200.00
0073	5,000.00	45,000.00	6,225.00	56,025.00	6,500.00	58,500.00	5,000.00	45,000.00
0074	350.00	350.00	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	350.00	350.00
0075	2,000.00	38,000.00	2,375.00	45,125.00	2,500.00	47,500.00	2,000.00	38,000.00
0076	4,500.00	157,500.00	4,400.00	154,000.00	4,500.00	157,500.00	4,500.00	157,500.00
0077	2,800.00	2,800.00	4,475.00	4,475.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
0078	2,000.00	360,000.00	2,214.00	398,520.00	2,300.00	414,000.00	3,002.04	540,367.20
0079	5.00	45,450.00	11.00	99,990.00	12.00	109,080.00	5.00	45,450.00
0080	8.40	22,008.00	9.75	25,545.00	10.00	26,200.00	8.40	22,008.00
0081	1,100.00	17,600.00	500.00	8,000.00	500.00	8,000.00	823.98	13,183.68
0082	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0083	500.00	18,500.00	500.00	18,500.00	500.00	18,500.00	500.00	18,500.00
0084	450.00	6,300.00	500.00	7,000.00	400.00	5,600.00	983.00	13,762.00
0085	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0086	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0087	800.00	18,400.00	450.00	10,350.00	1,000.00	23,000.00	3,405.79	78,333.17
0088	483,918.18	483,918.18	500,000.00	500,000.00	550,000.00	550,000.00	587,000.00	587,000.00
Cost:		\$5,323,100.00		\$5,594,658.00		\$5,605,870.00		\$5,872,550.00
Time:		120 Days x \$6,700.00		120 Days x \$6,700.00		120 Days x \$6,700.00		120 Days x \$6,700.00
Bid Amount:		\$6,127,100.00		\$6,398,658.00		\$6,409,870.00		\$6,676,550.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
0002	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	321,627.00	321,627.00	550,000.00	550,000.00
0004	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0006	32,000.00	32,000.00	21,300.00	21,300.00
0007	220,000.00	220,000.00	987,700.00	987,700.00
0008	120.00	11,640.00	65.00	6,305.00
0009	210.00	31,500.00	100.00	15,000.00
0010	64.00	238,080.00	50.00	186,000.00
0011	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
0012	4,600.00	105,800.00	5,000.00	115,000.00
0013	26,000.00	26,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0014	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0015	12.00	9,960.00	3.25	2,697.50
0016	800.00	1,600.00	500.00	1,000.00
0017	21.00	5,040.00	18.00	4,320.00
0018	12,000.00	24,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
0019	43,000.00	43,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
0020	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0021	1.20	100,440.00	0.43	35,991.00
0022	320.00	6,720.00	600.00	12,600.00
0023	28.00	3,920.00	9.00	1,260.00
0024	89,000.00	89,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0025	280.00	154,000.00	250.00	137,500.00
0026	320.00	140,800.00	250.00	110,000.00
0027	1,200.00	21,600.00	950.00	17,100.00
0028	27.00	18,900.00	3.50	2,450.00
0029	1.10	97,240.00	0.20	17,680.00
0030	7.00	95,200.00	4.75	64,600.00
0031	0.34	30,056.00	0.30	26,520.00
0032	110.00	16,500.00	90.00	13,500.00
0033	3.00	3,600.00	0.20	240.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	120.00	31,200.00	170.00	44,200.00
0035	680.00	25,840.00	470.00	17,860.00
0036	220.00	259,600.00	300.00	354,000.00
0037	6,000.00	6,000.00	1.00	1.00
0038	62.00	137,020.00	14.62	32,310.20
0039	23.00	60,030.00	8.25	21,532.50
0040	29.00	18,560.00	8.25	5,280.00
0041	29.00	253,460.00	8.25	72,105.00
0042	3,200.00	3,840.00	750.00	900.00
0043	19.00	142,880.00	6.00	45,120.00
0044	32.00	46,720.00	15.00	21,900.00
0045	2,200.00	13,200.00	10,000.00	60,000.00
0046	2,900.00	29,000.00	8,100.00	81,000.00
0047	1,200.00	67,200.00	530.00	29,680.00
0048	320.00	80,000.00	190.00	47,500.00
0049	285.00	14,820.00	400.00	20,800.00
0050	310.00	21,390.00	670.00	46,230.00
0051	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
0052	1,900.00	15,200.00	2,900.00	23,200.00
0053	220.00	17,380.00	220.00	17,380.00
0054	30.00	2,760.00	800.00	73,600.00
0055	120.00	20,400.00	1,200.00	204,000.00
0056	160.00	9,600.00	230.00	13,800.00
0057	110.00	3,630.00	100.00	3,300.00
0058	82.00	31,980.00	10.00	3,900.00
0059	24.00	62,592.00	5.00	13,040.00
0060	2,800.00	100,800.00	10.00	360.00
0061	64.00	23,680.00	18.00	6,660.00
0062	12.00	432.00	20.00	720.00
0063	1,800.00	14,400.00	100.00	800.00
0064	800.00	8,000.00	125.00	1,250.00
0065	63.00	5,418.00	41.50	3,569.00
0066	82.00	13,940.00	32.50	5,525.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	1,100.00	6,600.00	375.00	2,250.00
0068	2,200.00	6,600.00	675.00	2,025.00
0069	600.00	600.00	150.00	150.00
0070	65.00	553,150.00	40.00	340,400.00
0071	129.00	961,050.00	90.00	670,500.00
0072	220.00	3,300.00	80.00	1,200.00
0073	4,900.00	44,100.00	5,000.00	45,000.00
0074	525.00	525.00	350.00	350.00
0075	2,400.00	45,600.00	2,000.00	38,000.00
0076	4,200.00	147,000.00	4,500.00	157,500.00
0077	2,750.00	2,750.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
0078	350.00	63,000.00	2,190.00	394,200.00
0079	15.00	136,350.00	5.00	45,450.00
0080	4.00	10,480.00	8.40	22,008.00
0081	1,100.00	17,600.00	500.00	8,000.00
0082	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0083	500.00	18,500.00	500.00	18,500.00
0084	3,100.00	43,400.00	450.00	6,300.00
0085	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0086	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0087	1,800.00	41,400.00	2,700.00	62,100.00
0088	440,000.00	440,000.00	630,000.00	630,000.00
Cost:		\$5,980,000.00		\$6,351,519.20
Time:		120 Days x \$6,700.00		120 Days x \$6,700.00
Bid Amount:		\$6,784,000.00		\$7,155,519.20

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	APEX FENCE CO. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 21 (90%)
	APEX FENCE CO. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 61 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 72 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 77 (20%)
	APEX FENCE CO. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 79 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO. ANDERSON CA	269127	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL
	APEX FENCE CO. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEMS 61 AND 70 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEMS 72-76 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO. ANDERSON CA	269127	INSTALL OF BURIED POST END ANCHOR (PARTIAL)
	APEX FENCE CO. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 88 (1%)
	APEX FENCE CO. ANDERSON CA	269127	MOBILIZATION FOR GUARDRAIL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 7 (53%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 9 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 11 (87%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 21 (10%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	FURNISH RENTAL PCMS
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 63 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEMS 63-69 (100%)
	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 39 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEMS 39-41 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 15 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 17 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 27 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 88 (.5%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEMS 27-33 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	MOBILIZATION FOR EROSION CONTROL
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 37 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 38 (100%)
	BADGER DAYLIGHTING CORP. SAN JOSE CA	945499	ITEM 54 (61%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-0Q05U4
04-SCL-152-R16.8/R23.3
10/10/2024

PAGE S4
10/10/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	BADGER DAYLIGHTING CORP. SAN JOSE CA	945499	HYDROJET SUPPORT FOR CLEANING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 21 (11%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR SIGN REMOVAL
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEMS 6, 8, 12, 63-69
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 39 (61%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 40 (57%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 41 (53%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 15 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 88 (1%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEMS 15, 17, 23, 27-33
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	MOBILIZATION FOR EROSION CONTROL SUB
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 21 (89%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 71 (61%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 61 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL REMOVAL
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	PLACE VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEMS 61, 70, 72-77, 79
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 62 (100%)
SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 88 (1%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEMS 62, 80
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING SUB
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 7 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 21 (89%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 61 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 70 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 79 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	FOR MBGR ONLY
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	BID ITEMS 70-77
	DE KAY DEMOLITION AND CLEARING, INC. OAKLAND CA	902267	ITEM 24 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 12 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 21 (11%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 63 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 6-8
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	FOR CAS ONLY
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 63-69
	A. C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 39 (55%)
	A. C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 40 (55%)
	A. C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 41 (55%)
	A. C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE ONLY
	A. C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE ONLY
	A. C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE ONLY
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 15 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 17 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 27 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	BID ITEMS 27-33
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 78 (40%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM AND POUR ONLY

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 62 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 80 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 88 (2%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	6" THERMO STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	PARTIAL MOBILIZATION
	AC DIKE LINCLON CA	407417	ITEM 39 (69%)
	AC DIKE LINCLON CA	407417	ITEM 40 (69%)
	AC DIKE LINCLON CA	407417	ITEM 41 (69%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	AC DIKE LINCLON CA	407417	PARTIAL DIKE INSTALL TYPE C
	AC DIKE LINCLON CA	407417	PARTIAL DIKE INSTALL TYPE E
	AC DIKE LINCLON CA	407417	PARTIAL DIKE INSTALL TYPE F
	CAL VET SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (13%)
	CAL VET SAN JOSE CA	894938	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGING
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 8 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 10 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 12 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	507950	CHANNELIZERS
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	507950	TEMP BARRIER SYSTEM
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	507950	TEMP CRASH CUSHIONS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 44 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 81 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLACE ASPHALT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	RUMBLE STRIPS
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 21 (98%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 61 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 70 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 71 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 73 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	PARTIAL TREATED WOOD WASTE
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	GUARD RAIL DELINEATORS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	VEGITATION CONTROL CONCRETE
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	TRANSITION RAIL AGT
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 74 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 75 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 76 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 77 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 79 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	END CAP
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY SFT
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ALT INLINE TERMINAL TL-3

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	BURIED POST END ANCHOR
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	REMOVE GUARDRAIL
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 22 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 78 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	REMOVE CONCRETE
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004960	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 15 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 17 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 27 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 28 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 29 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 30 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 31 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 32 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 33 (100%)
	UNITED PAVEMENT MAINTENCE INC. HUGHSON CA	905503	ITEM 36 (40%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004960	UNITED PAVEMENT MAINTENCE INC. HUGHSON CA	905503	(PARTIAL) PLACE HMA ONLY
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 7 (20%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 63 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 64 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 65 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	(PARTIAL) TRAFFIC CONTROL
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 66 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 67 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 68 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 69 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004960	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 62 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 80 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 8 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 10 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 7 (70%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	(PARTIAL) TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ASPHALT DIKE CONST. INC. (APCO) GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 39 (70%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONST. INC. (APCO) GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 40 (70%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONST. INC. (APCO) GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 41 (70%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONST. INC. (APCO) GOSHEN CA	283095	(PARTIAL) PLACE ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004960	ASPHALT DIKE CONST. INC. (APCO) GOSHEN CA	283095	(PARTIAL) PLACE ONLY
	ASPHALT DIKE CONST. INC. (APCO) GOSHEN CA	283095	(PARTIAL) PLACE ONLY
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 21 (70%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 61 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 70 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 73 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 74 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	(PARTIAL) GUARD RAIL ONLY
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 75 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 76 (100%)
MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 77 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004960	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 78 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 79 (100%)
	MID STATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 22 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	APENA ENGINEERING SAN LEANDRO CA	1107815	ITEM 36 (100%)
	APENA ENGINEERING SAN LEANDRO CA	1107815	ITEM 37 (100%)
	APENA ENGINEERING SAN LEANDRO CA	1107815	ITEM 38 (100%)
	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 39 (100%)
	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 40 (100%)
	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 41 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 62 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 80 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 15 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 17 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 27 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEMS 27-33
	CAL-VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 7 (52%)
	CAL-VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	TRAFFIC CONTROL (FLAGGING PARTIAL)
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 21 (100%)
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 61 (100%)
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 70 (100%)
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 71 (100%)
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 73 (100%)
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEMS 73-79

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	RTC INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	24331	ITEM 1 (100%)
	RTC INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	24331	ITEM 13 (100%)
	RTC INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	24331	ITEM 14 (100%)
	RTC INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	24331	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	RTC INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	24331	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	RTC INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	24331	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (40%)
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 8 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 9 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 10 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 11 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 12 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC VISALIA CA	507950	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3